North Western Foundation School

Foundation School Manager
Jacqui Baines
jacqui.baines@nw.hee.nhs.uk 
Deputy Foundation School Manager
Liz Morrissey
liz.morrissey@nw.hee.nhs.uk
Foundation School Operational Lead (Manchester)
Mark Plumridge
mark.plumridge@nw.hee.nhs.uk 
Foundation School Operational Lead (Liverpool)

Julian Shepherd

julian.shepherd@nw.hee.nhs.uk
Foundation School Administrator

Ben Aspinall

ben.aspinall@nw.hee.nhs.uk
Local Foundation Programme contacts are:

East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust (ELHT)

Foundation Programme Director(s)
Dr Rosemary Belderbos (F1) 
rosemary.belderbos@elht.nhs.uk
Miss Suzanne Gawne (F1) 
suzanne.gawne@elht.nhs.uk
Dr Varinder Singh (F2) 
varinder.singh@lancashirecare.nhs.uk
Foundation Programme Administrator(s)
Kim Reid
kim.reid@elht.nhs.uk
Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Foundation Programme Director
Dr Kate Goldberg (F1) 
Dr.Goldberg@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk
Dr Hanadi Sari-Kouzel (F2)
Dr.Sari-Kouzel@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk
Foundation Programme Administrator 

Donna Swallow
donna.swallow@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk
Royal Bolton Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Foundation Programme Director(s)
Dr Gary Saynor (FPD) 
gary.saynor@boltonft.nhs.uk
Dr Damian Bates (Ass) 
damian.bates@boltonft.nhs.uk
Dr Sameer Misra (Ass) 
sameer.misra@boltonft.nhs.uk  

Foundation Programme Administrator
Louise Kearney 
louise.kearney@boltonft.nhs.uk
Central Manchester University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Foundation Programme Director
Dr Lesley Doyle (FPD) 
lesley.doyle@cmft.nhs.uk
Dr Alan Grayson (Ass FPD CMFT) 
alan.grayson@cmft.nhs.uk
Foundation Programme Administrator 
Sharon Gibbs 
sharon.gibbs@cmft.nhs.uk
Foundation Programme Director
Dr Preeti Shah (Ass FPD TGH) 
preeti.shah@cmft.nhs.uk
Foundation Programme Administrator 

Lesley Speakman
lesley.speakman@cmft.nhs.uk
Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (LTHTR)

Foundation Programme Director
Dr Andrew Haughton (FPD) 
andrew.haughton@lthtr.nhs.uk
Dr Ajay Dhaygude (Ass) 
ajay.dhaygude@lthtr.nhs.uk
Foundation Programme Co-ordinator/Administrator
Nicky Henderson 
nicky.henderson@lthtr.nhs.uk 

Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust - Pennine West

Foundation Programme Director FGH (Acting)
Dr Rachel Isba 
rachel.isba@nhs.net
Foundation Programme Administrator NMGH/FGH
Bernie Lynch 
bernadette.lynch@pat.nhs.uk 

Foundation Programme Administrator NMGH/FGH
Katie Lemmings 
Katie.lemmings@pat.nhs.uk 

Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust – Pennine East

Foundation Programme Director (F1)
Dr Catherine Mammen 
catherine.mammen@pat.nhs.uk
Foundation Programme Director (F2)
Dr Gabrielle May 
gabrielle.may@pat.nhs.uk 

Foundation Programme Administrator (F1) (also Assistant Manager Foundation)
Joanne Edge 
joanne.edge@pat.nhs.uk
Foundation Programme Administrator (F2)
Michelle Lutkevitch 
michelle.lutkevitch@pat.nhs.uk 

University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust - Royal Lancaster Infirmary

Foundation Programme Director
Dr Tom Oldham (F1 RLI) 
tom.oldham@mbht.nhs.uk 
Dr Jeremy Harrison (F2) 
jeremy.harrison@mbht.nhs.uk 

Foundation Programme Administrator 
Leanne McManoman 
leanne.mcmanoman@mbht.nhs.uk 

University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust - Furness General Hospital

Foundation Programme Director(s)
Miss Julia Alcide (F1) 
julia.alcide@mbht.nhs.uk 

Dr Jeremy Harrison (F2) 
jeremy.harrison@mbht.nhs.uk 

Foundation Support Administrator
Julie Stewart (F2) 
julie.stewart@mbht.nhs.uk 

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

Foundation Programme Director(s)
Dr Emily Feilding (FPD) 
emily.feilding@srft.nhs.uk 

Dr Katie Hobson (F2 Ass) 
katie.hobson@srft.nhs.uk 

Miss Kate Burnett (F1 Ass) 
kate.burnett@srft.nhs.uk 

Foundation Programme Coordinator/ Administrator 
Claire Davies 
claire.davies@srft.nhs.uk 

University Hospital of South Manchester NHS Foundation Trust

Foundation Programme Director(s)
Mr Simon Watt 
simon.watt@uhsm.nhs.uk 

Miss Rowena Umaar 
rowena.umaar@uhsm.nhs.uk 

Foundation Programme Administrator 
Matthew Hampson 
erc.postgrad@manchester.ac.uk 

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust

Foundation Programme Director
Dr Stephen Bonny (F1) 
Stephen.bonny@stockport.nhs.uk 

Dr Mousumi Sadhukhan (F2) 
mousumi.sadhukhan@stockport.nhs.uk 

Foundation Programme Administrator 
Nicole Beveridge 
nicole.beveridge@stockport.nhs.uk 

Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Foundation Programme Director(s)
Mr Leszek Wolowczyk (F1) 
leszek.wolowczyk@tgh.nhs.uk 

Dr Nasreen Contractor (F2) 
Nasreen.Contractor@tgh.nhs.uk 

Foundation Programme Administrator 
Dawn O’Brien
dawn.o’brien@tgh.nhs.uk    

Wrightington, Wigan & Leigh NHS Foundation Trust

Foundation Programme Director(s) 
Dr Harry Chan 
harry.chan@wwl.nhs.uk 

Dr Stephen Gulliford (F2) 
stephen.r.gulliford@wwl.nhs.uk  

Foundation Programme Administrator 
Kate Donnellan 
kate.donnellan@wwl.nhs.uk 
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